of Federal Aid Participation in Public Lands States from 20 percent to 9.51 percent.  The 

“Overhead” rates from the Original Agreement costs have been deleted from the Original 

Agreement costs to add the Indirect Cost Allocation Plan (ICAP) rate of 11 percent which 

increases the total Agreement amount by three million seven hundred eighty-two 

thousand one hundred dollars ($3,782,100.00).  The total Agreement amount for this 

project is now five million nine hundred thirty-two thousand ninety-two dollars   

($5,932,092.00).  (See attached Exhibit “B”)   

Section 5a. of the Original Agreement is hereby amended as follows:   

The County agrees to match the project costs at the rate of 9.51 percent of the cost of 

survey work, preliminary engineering, right-of-way acquisition, utility adjustments,